TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
WATER MANAGEMENT
filtration
systems
Index
01 General characteristics
02 Manual filters
03 Automatic filters

33
Hydraulic connections
How to order a FILTMASTER filtration station
Dirty water
Drainage
Clean water
No automatic hydraulic control valve should be installed at the
entrance of the automatic filtration station because it could
affect to working pressure conditions. If needed, we recommend
installing a manual control valve.
Drainage water coming out from the backwash hydraulic valves is
collected in a common HDPE manifold.
The drainage must be at height 0. If installation requires a higher
level, then the difference in meters translated to pressure units must
be added to the minimum recommended backwash pressure (2,5 bar).
According to the characteristics in your installation, it will
be necessary to correctly dimension the unit as per flow
rate, working pressure, quality of the water (please check
chart at pages 51-52) and voltage.
Next to these lines we offer you a quick guide to help you
choose the right reference number according to the various
options available on filtration stations.
Please contact with our filtration techical department for
any advice needed on dimensioning and selection of a
filtration unit.
We recommend the installation of a manual control valve in the
outlet of the filtration station to make maintenance easier.
Controller Drainage manifold 9VDC solenoid 24VAC solenoid
Basic
station
P00 = no
controller 3 = Yes; 0 = No 2 = Yes; 0 = No 1 = Yes; 0 = No
P00 3 0 1 98888
P24 3 0 1 98888
P09 3 2 0 98888
BAP60 3 0 1 98888
BAP00 3 0 1 98888
* BAP60 = 110V/60Hz controller / (ANSI flange)
* BAP00 = no controller / (ANSI flange)
Filtmaster
34
Installation guide and applications
Hydraulic sustaining pressure valve connection
Backwash hydraulic valve connection
If pressure in the filtering station is lower than 2,5 bar, we recommend the installation of a sustaining pressure hydraulic valve in
the outlet HDPE manifold (downstream).
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC CONNECTION
ELECTRIC CONNECTION
35
Applications: Water Treatment in Industry
Water Treatment Industry: Case 1
Water Treatment Industry: Case 2
Water Treatment Industry: Case 3
Problem:
Water used in sectors such as desalination, chemical, metal, textile or
plastic industries needs a filtration of macro and micro particles prior to
ultrafiltration, ultraviolet or reverse osmosis treatments in order to protect
nozzles, membranes and heat exchangers.
Solution:
Installation of a 50 micron FILTMASTER automatic filtration station or
sequential micron decrease from 200 to 100 and finally to 50 microns.
Problem:
In the natural stone industry water contains mineral particles of important
grading, this water is decanted and circulates again but this method is not
effective enough as some suspended particles persist causing obstruction
and wear of some pumping components.
Solution:
Installation of a battery of 5 FILTMASTER 200 micron manual filters
(80 m3/h).
Problem:
Protection of refrigeration systems. Water used in order to protect the